
511 Davis Drive, Suite 350 Phil Greene
Morrisville, NC 27560 pgreene@eplus.com

(919) 767-2961 www.eplus.com
(919) 767-2991 fax www.eplustechnology.com
Customer: Nick Heffele Date: 11/17/2022

Chatham County Government Quote # Chatham-101722-E911
Quote Exp: 10/31/2022

NC State Contract 204X

$3,482.00

$24,980.74

Subtotal $200,750.03
Tax TBD

Freight TBD
Total $200,750.03

PURCHASE ORDER INSTRUCTIONS:

Fax/Mail PO to: ePlus Technology
511 Davis Drive, Suite 350

Morrisville, NC 27560

ePlus EMS for (2) Cisco UCS C220M5 Servers 3 years $3,732.76

E. Training
Sub-Total $200,750.03

VMWare Production Support for 6 sockets Ent+ & Vcenter 1 year $7,455.75

ePlus Advanced Installation Estimate -SOW - Pure Installation $5,000.00
D. System Support Contract & Software Subscription

ePlus EMS - Pure 7x24x4 Support for (1) X20-11 One Year $11,401.80

Purity Software Suite, Full Time Inline Dedupe/Compresssion, Active 
Cluster Replication, Snapshot, Cloning, Full Encryption

Included

VMWare 6 sockets of Ent+ & vCenter

C. Professional Services

Power & Fibre Cables - quote 22842081 - 10x3' c13/c14, 10x5' c13/c14, 
10x1M LC-LC, 10x2M LC-LC, 10x3M LC-LC; 10x 1M SMF LC-LC; 10x 
2M SMF LC-LC

$1,740.18

B. Software

(2) Cisco C220M5, Dual Processor 5220 2.2Ghz, 256gb ram, 2xSD 
drives, dual onboard NICs, dual 10/25GB VIC, 16x 25GB SFP28 twinax, 
with rack rail kit - 

$41,615.44

Palo Firewalls 2x PA440 1 year URL/GP/TP/WF hw support

HPE Aruba Switches - 2x 2930F 48port PoE, 2x 10GB SR, 2x 10GB LR, 
stacking module, Stacking cables, 2x 1GB SFP - 2x 3810M 24 Port 10GB 
SFP+, stacking module, Dual PS, Rack Kit, 1M stacking cable

$57,614.44

A. System & Hardware Components Price for Recommended

(1) Pure X20-11TB 2x 10/25GB 2 port NIC Quote 22861404 $43,726.92


